
 
CITY OF WEST KELOWNA 

 
BYLAW NO. 0095.46 

 
A BYLAW TO AMEND THE TICKET INFORMATION UTILIZATION BYLAW  

 
 
WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna desires to amend the City of West Kelowna 
Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 0095; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna in open meeting 
assembled, hereby enacts as follows: 
 
1. Title 

 
 This Bylaw may be cited as the “CITY OF WEST KELOWNA TICKET INFORMATION 
UTILIZATION AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 0095.46, 2021.” 

 
2. Amendments 

 
 “City of West Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 0095“ is hereby amended 
as follows: 
 
2.1 By deleting Schedule 8 in its entirety and replacing with the attached and forming 

part of this Bylaw, Schedule 8. 
 

 
 
READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2021 
ADOPTED  
 
 
 

  
M A Y O R 

 
 
  

                          CORPORATE OFFICER 
 
 

  



Schedule 8 (Bylaw 0072 - Sanitary Sewer Use) 
Section Description MTI 

6.3 Obstruct entry of  City employee  $          1,000.00  
6.6 Discharge under 6.4(b) Compliance Order  $              500.00  
8.1 Residential system not to specifications  $              500.00  

8.7 (b) Inspection chamber not to specifications  $              500.00  
8.8 & 8.9 Obstructed access to system service  $              500.00  

8.13 Fail to connect to service  $              500.00  
8.15 Connected without authorization  $              500.00  
8.19 Connected without permit  $              500.00  
8.20 Backfilled work without inspection  $              500.00  
8.23 Unit constructed prior to lateral installation  $              500.00  
8.25 Private system does not meet demand  $              500.00  
8.26 Non-residential system not to specifications  $              500.00  
8.28 Structure construction prior to lateral installation  $              500.00  
8.30 Private system does not meet demand  $              500.00  

9.4 (a) Improperly terminated service connection  $              500.00  
9.4 (b) Fail to mark terminated connection  $              500.00  

9.5 Backfilled work without inspection  $              500.00  
9.6 Connected to system after termination  $              500.00  

10.1 (a)-(d) Unauthorized work on system  $              500.00  
10.2 (a)-(s) Discharge of prohibited material  $              500.00  

10.2 (c) Discharge of recreational wastewater  $              500.00  
10.2 (e) Unauthorized discharge of septic material  $              500.00  
10.2 (g) Ground or surface water discharge  $              500.00  
10.2 (k) Discharge of colouring material  $              500.00  
10.2 (q) Discharge of restricted material  $              500.00  
10.2 (r) Discharge of cesspool material  $              500.00  

11 Excess concentrations of prohibited materials  $              500.00  
13.3 Construction commenced before approval  $              500.00  
13.4 Fail to maintain pre-treatment records  $              500.00  
14.3 Fail to comply with Director's requirements  $              500.00  
15.1 Fail to provide an interception device  $              500.00  
15.4 Fail to submit documents for approval  $              500.00  
15.5 Construction commenced before approval  $              500.00  
15.8 Fail to maintain interception device records  $              500.00  
17.1 Fail to report accidental discharge  $              500.00  

 


